
426 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. [No. 22 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF HAMILTON-continued. 

Service. 2 $ Frequency, eo!~:a~ce. Name ol Contractor, l,%~~~- Termination "'HJ j - &i. I I Dat;e of 

;,,.~ ----------------:'-_~_;;;_~~----------"---·-----.,_ _______ .__ ____ __,_o_f c_o~t~""'.t. 

84 

85* 

86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 

92 

93 

94 

95 

96 

97 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 
104 
105 
106* 

107* 

108 

109 

110 

111 

112 

113 

114 

115 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

Ohura Railway-station and Post-office 

Okahukura Railway-station and Post-
office 

Okoroire and Patcterc (rural delivery) 18 
Okoroirc and Tapapa (rural delivery) 8 
Ongarue Railway-station and Post-office 160 yd 
Ongarue and Tapuwahine (rural delivery) 38 
Oparau and Okupata (rural delivery) 10 
Oparau and Pirongia West Road (rural 11 

delivery) 
Oparau and Owhiro 

Otorohanga and Honikiwi (rural de
livery) 

Otorohanga and Paewhenua (rural de
livery) 

Otorohanga and Pirongia Road (rural 
delivery) 

Otorohanga and Puketarata (rural de
livery) 

Otorohanga, Tahaia, and Rewarewa 
(rural delivery) 

Otorohanga and Waimahora (rural 
delivery) 

Otorohanga and Whawharua (rural 
delivery) 

Otorohanga Railway-station and Post
office 

Owhango Railway-station and Post
office 

Papatotara Junction and Maungapo-
hatu 

Piopio and Haku (rural delivery) .. 
Piriaka Railway-station and Post-office 
Pukeatua and Arohena (rural delivery) 
Pukemiro Railway-station and Puke-

miro Junction Post-office 

36 

44 

42 

52 

23! 

38 

30 

24 

400 yd 

1 

29 

33 
28 ch. 

32 
220 yd 

Five times weekly (one 
way only) 

Daily (two trips) 

Daily 
Daily 
Twice daily .. 
Thrice weekly 
Twice weekly 
Twice weekly 

Once, twice, or thrice 
weekly 

Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 
31-May; twice weekly, 
1 June to 30 Sept. 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly, 1 Aug. to 
31 Ma,y; twice weekly, 
1 June to 31 July 

Daily .. 

Thrice weekly 

Thrice weekly 

Once, twice, or thrice 
weekly, according to 
running of cream-lorry 

As required . . . . 

Daily 

Weekly 

Twice weekly 
Daily ( two trips) 
Twice weekly 
Daily ( two trips) 

Puketntu Railway-station and Post
office 

66 yd. Daily ( two trips) 

Putaruru and Arapuni (part rural de
livery) 

Putaruru, Tokoroa, Maroa, Oruanui, 
Wairakei, and Taupo 

Putaruru and Tokoroa (part rural de
livery) 

Putaruru and Mokai 

56 

126 

36 

100 

Daily 

Daily, l Nov. to 30 April; 
thrice weekly, 1 May 
to 31 Oct. 

Daily 

Thrice weekly 

Putaruru Railway-station and Post- 60 ch. Twice daily (three trips) 
office 

Putaruru Railway-station and Post- 60 ch. As required .. 
office 

Putaruru, Tapapa Road, and Overdale 22! Daily 
(rural delivery) 

Rangiriri Railway-station and Post
office 

Raurimu, Kaitieke, and Whakahoro 103 
(part rural delivery) 

Twice daily .. 

Thrice weekly 

Raurimu Railway-station and Post- 10 ch. As required .. 
office r 

Rotorua, Mourea, Okere Falls, Paenga- 112 Daily 
roa, Te Puke, Hairini, and Tauranga 

Rotorua and Upper Atiamuri . . 40 Weekly .. 

Bicycle 

Foot 

Motor-car .. 
Motor-car .. 
Foot .. 
Motor-truck 
Motor-truck 
Motor-truck 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-truck 

Motor-truck 

Motor-lorry 

Motor-truck 

Motor-truck 

Motor-truck 

Motor-lorry 

Handcart .. 

Handcart .. 

Packhorse .. 

Motor-car .. 
Foot .. 
Motor-truck 
Foot .. 

Foot 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 

Motor-car .. 

Train 

Motor-lorry 

Handcart .. 

Motor-car .. 

MotOl'-car .. 

Motor-truck 

Foot 

Motor-coach 

Motor-lorry 

.. l ( Rotorua, Kaingaroa Forest, Murupara, 146 Thrice weekly 
J Te Whaiti, and Ruatahuna l Murupara and Kopuriki .. 20 

l 
( Rotorua, Tikitere, Rotoiti, Lake 193 
j Rotoma, Rotoma Hill, Whakatane, 

I and Opotiki (part private-bag de
livery) 

W.hakatane and Te Teko (one way 
L only) 

17 

W cekly ( additional trips ?-Motor-car and 
free of cost as oppor- J omnibus 
tunity offers) j 

Motor-car .. 

(Deptl. officer) .. 

Miss S. B. Borek 

R. Taylor .. 
R. Taylor .. 
(Dept!. officer) .. 
T. Taylor .. 
W. H. Robinson .. 
W. H. Robinson .. 

Mrs. H. G. Irvine 

G: Searancke 

A. Prescott 

G. Searancke 

A. Prescott 

A. Prescott 

A. Prescott 

W. J. Annis 

(Deptl. officer) .. 

( De ptl. officer) .. 

T. Miki 

L. G. Osborne .. 
;\1iss A. Braithwaite 
A. T. Weal .. 
Mrs. A. Crook .. 

Mrs. E. Ryder .. 

W. J. Moore 

T. S. Couper 

V. G. McC!intock 

Tanpo Totara Tim-
ber Co., Ltd. 

G. Deyell 

(DeptL officer) .. 

R. Taylor 

Pulham and Begbic, 
Ltd. 

H. E. J. Barnett 

(Deptl. officer) .. 

Rotorua Bus Co., 
Ltd. 

T. V. Humphrey 

Rotorua Bus Co., 
Ltd. 

N.Z. Railways 
Road Services 

* Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 

£ s. d. 

110 10 0 
61 0 0 

124 0 0 
15 0 0 
15 0 0 

15 0 0 

56 0 0 

95 0 0 

50 0 0 

31/12/41 
31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/5/42 

95 0 0. 31/12/41 

98 0 0 

33 10 0 

22 0 0 

46 0 0 

123 0 0 
10 0 0 

£1 per trip 

271 0 0 

299 0 0 

300 0 0 

50 0 0 

108 0 0 

151 0 0 

40 0 0 

321 0 0 

125 0 0 

30 0 0 

255 0 0 

320 0 0 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 

31/12/41 


