POSTAL DISTRICT OF HAMILTON—continued.

<u>u 6 1</u>	POSTAL DISTRICT OF HAMILTON—continued.						
Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency.	Mode of Conveyance,	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
						£ s. d.	
84	Ohura Railway-station and Post-office	1	Five times weekly (one way only)	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)	•••	
85*	Okahukura Railway-station and Post- office	1	Daily (two trips)	Foot	Miss S. B. Borck		
86 87	Okoroire and Patetere (rural delivery) Okoroire and Tapapa (rural delivery)	18 8	Daily Daily	Motor-car	R. Taylor	110 10 0	31/12/41
88	Ongarue Railway-station and Post-office	160 yd	Twice daily	Motor-car Foot	R. Taylor (Deptl. officer)	61 0 0	31/12/41
89 90	Ongarue and Tapuwahine (rural delivery) Oparau and Okupata (rural delivery)	38 10	Thrice weekly Twice weekly	Motor-truck Motor-truck	T. Taylor W. H. Robinson	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/41
91	Oparau and Pirongia West Road (rural delivery)	11	Twice weekly	Motor-truck	W. H. Robinson	15 0 0	••
92	Oparau and Owhiro	36	Once, twice, or thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	Mrs. H. G. Irvine	15 0 0	
93	Otorohanga and Honikiwi (rural de- livery)	44	Thrice weekly, 1 Oct. to 31 May; twice weekly, 1 June to 30 Sept.	Motor-truck	G. Searancke	56 0 0	31/12/41
94	Otorohanga and Paewhenua (rural de- livery)	42	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	A. Prescott	95 0 0	31/12/41
95	Otorohanga and Pirongia Road (rural delivery)	52	Thrice weekly, 1 Aug. to 31 May; twice weekly, 1 June to 31 July	Motor-lorry	G. Searancke	50 0 0	31/5/42
96	Otorohanga and Puketarata (rural de-	$23\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-truck	A. Prescott	95 0 0.	31/12/41
97	livery) Otorohanga, Tahaia, and Rewarewa	38	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	A. Prescott	98 0 0	31/12/41
98	(rural delivery) Otorohanga and Waimahora (rural	30	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	A. Prescott	33 10 0	••
99	delivery) Otorohanga and Whawharua (rural delivery)	24	Once, twice, or thrice weekly, according to	Motor-lorry	W. J. Annis	22 0 0	
100		$400~\mathrm{yd}$	running of cream-lorry As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	• • •	••
101	office Owhango Railway-station and Post-	1	Daily	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	• • •	
102	office Papatotara Junction and Maungapo-	29	Weekly	Packhorse	T. Miki	46 0 0	
103	hatu Piopio and Haku (rural delivery)	33	Twice weekly	Motor-car	L. G. Osborne	123 0 0	31/12/41
104 105 106*		$\begin{array}{c} 28 \text{ ch.} \\ 32 \\ 220 \text{ yd.} \end{array}$	Daily (two trips) Twice weekly Daily (two trips)	Foot Motor-truck Foot	Miss A. Braithwaite A. T. Weal Mrs. A. Crook	10 0 0 £1 per trip	31/12/41
107*	miro Junction Post-office Puketutu Railway-station and Post-	66 yd.	Daily (two trips)	Foot	Mrs. E. Ryder	••	••
108	office Putaruru and Arapuni (part rural de-	56	Daily	Motor-car	W. J. Moore	271 0 0	31/12/41
109	livery) Putaruru, Tokoroa, Maroa, Oruanui, Wairakei, and Taupo	126	Daily, 1 Nov. to 30 April; thrice weekly, 1 May	Motor-car	T. S. Couper	299 0 0	31/12/41
110	Putaruru and Tokoroa (part rural de-	36	to 31 Oct. Daily	Motor-car	V. G. McClintock	300 0 0	31/12/41
111	livery) Putaruru and Mokai	100	Thrice weekly	Train	Taupo Totara Tim-	50 0 0	31/12/41
112	Putaruru Railway-station and Post-	60 ch.	Twice daily (three trips)	Motor-lorry	ber Co., Ltd. G. Deyell	108 0 0	31/12/41
113	office Putaruru Railway-station and Post-	60 ch.	As required	Handcart	(Deptl. officer)	••	
114	office Putaruru, Tapapa Road, and Overdale	$22\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	R. Taylor	151 0 0	31/12/41
115	(rural delivery) Rangiriri Railway-station and Post-	$2\frac{1}{2}$	Twice daily	Motor-car	Pulham and Begbie,	40 0 0	• •
116	office Raurimu, Kaitieke, and Whakahoro	103	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	Ltd. H. E. J. Barnett	321 0 0	31/12/41
117	(part rural delivery) Raurimu Railway-station and Post-	10 ch.	As required	Foot	(Deptl. officer)		
118	office Rotorua, Mourea, Okere Falls, Paenga-	112	Daily	Motor-coach	Rotorua Bus Co.,	125 0 0	31/12/41
119	roa, Te Puke, Hairini, and Tauranga Rotorua and Upper Atiamuri Rotorua, Kaingaroa Forest, Murupara,	40 146	Weekly Thrice weekly	Motor-lorry	Ltd. T. V. Humphrey	30 0 0	•
120	Te Whaiti, and Ruatahuna Murupara and Kopuriki	20	Weekly (additional trips free of cost as oppor-	Motor-car and omnibus	Rotorua Bus Co., Ltd.	255 0 0	31/12/41
	Rotorua, Tikitere, Rotoiti, Lake	193	tunity offers)	<i>)</i> ·			
121	Rotoma, Rotoma Hill, Whakatane, and Opotiki (part private-bag de-		Daily	Motor-car	N.Z. Railways	320 0 0	
141	livery) Whakatane and Te Teko (one way only)	17	(Daily	HUUUT-CAF	Road Services	520 U U	••

^{*} Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.